
Class B All-State
1st Team

Name Team Region Position Grade
Aiden Barfuss Winner/Colome 4 UTL, P Senior
Beau Pollema Dakota Valley 1 P, RF Senior
Dakota Munger C/K/L 4 P, SS Senior
Drew Weir SFC/SFL 3 UTL, P Junior
Easton Mudder Bon Homme/Avon 1 UTL, P Senior
Eli Morrissette Redfield Area 2 P, C Senior
Isaac Bambas Lennox 3 P, SS Senior
Jack Henry Dell Rapids 3 P, SS Senior
JD Prorok Madison/Chester 2 P Sophomore
Keaton Gale Elk Point-Jefferson 1 P, SS Junior
Luke Bormann Parkston/Ethan/Tripp 1 OF Senior
Luke Koepsell Howard 2 P, C Junior
Mason Stubbe Dell Rapids 3 CF Senior
Tad Tjaden Dell Rapids 3 OF, P Junior

2nd Team
Name Team Region Position Grade
Brady Fox MV/P/C/S 3 C Junior
Caden Oberbroekling PG/DC/WL 4 P Senior
Cayden Von Eye RC Christian 4 P, CF Senior
Drew Lukken Dakota Valley 1 SS Junior
Gannon Thomas Gregory County 4 P, SS Senior
Jackson Boonstra Dakota Valley 1 CF Junior
Jackson Remmers Howard 2 SS Senior
Jacob Sanderson SFC/SFL 3 OF, P Senior
Landon Bares Bon Homme/Avon 1 P, SS Senior
Nolan Mentele Howard 2 P Sophomore
Nolan Wahlfeldt Belle Fourche 4 IF, P Senior
Rylan Peck Gregory County 4 C Senior
Tyson Wentland MV/P/C/S 3 P, 1B Junior



Class B All-Region
Name Team Region Position Grade Name Team Region Position Grade

Ethan Bovill Beresford/AH 1 IF, OF, P Junior Colt Beck Elkton/Lake Benton 2 UTL Sophomore

Robert Watkins Beresford/AH 1 C Senior Eliot Erickson Elkton/Lake Benton 2 C Sophomore

Easton Mudder Bon Homme/Avon 1 UTL, P Senior Bradin Althoff Groton Area 2 1B Senior

Jace Toupal Bon Homme/Avon 1 1B Senior Brevin Fliehs Groton Area 2 SS, CF Junior

Landon Bares Bon Homme/Avon 1 P, SS Senior Colby Dunker Groton Area 2 LF Senior

Landon Schmidt Bon Homme/Avon 1 2B Junior Dillon Abeln Groton Area 2 P Senior

Easton Miller Canistota/Freeman/Marion 1 P Sophomore Gavin Englund Groton Area 2 P Sophomore

Evan Scharberg Canistota/Freeman/Marion 1 IF, OF, P Senior Jyler Tharaldsen Hamlin Area 2 C, 1B Senior

Riley Tschetter Canistota/Freeman/Marion 1 DH Sophomore Watson Grantham Hamlin Area 2 P, SS Sophomore

Rocky Ammann Canistota/Freeman/Marion 1 IF, 3B Senior Jackson Remmers Howard 2 SS Senior

Braxton Mulder Canton 1 P Senior Karsyn Feldhaus Howard 2 2B Senior

Hunter Richmond Canton 1 1B Junior Kolt Koepsell Howard 2 UTL Senior

Aiden Bobzin Centerville/Viborg-Hurley 1 P, SS Junior Luke Koepsell Howard 2 P, C Junior

Cole Edberg Centerville/Viborg-Hurley 1 3B Senior Nolan Mentele Howard 2 P Sophomore

Beau Jones Dakota Valley 1 LF Senior Braxton Bjorklund Madison/Chester 2 IF Senior

Beau Pollema Dakota Valley 1 P, RF Senior Eli Barger Madison/Chester 2 OF Senior

Brendan Barnett Dakota Valley 1 1B Senior JD Prorok Madison/Chester 2 P Sophomore

Drew Lukken Dakota Valley 1 SS Junior Jordan Pedersen Madison/Chester 2 OF, C Junior

Grant Vandenhul Dakota Valley 1 P Senior Quincy Kurtz Madison/Chester 2 IF, P Sophomore

Jackson Boonstra Dakota Valley 1 CF Junior Thomas Mechels Madison/Chester 2 1B Senior

Brody Van Roekel Elk Point-Jefferson 1 SS, CF Freshman Brennon Bickett ORR/Arlington 2 1B Sophomore

Kayden Moore Elk Point-Jefferson 1 IF Senior Caden Hojer ORR/Arlington 2 1B Senior

Keaton Gale Elk Point-Jefferson 1 P, SS Junior Eli Morrissette Redfield Area 2 P, C Senior

Ray Travnicek Parker 1 P, SS Senior Erik Salmen Redfield Area 2 P, SS, 3B Senior

Brayden Jervik Parkston/Ethan/Tripp 1 SS Senior Micah Zastrow Redfield Area 2 1B Freshman

Carter Sommer Parkston/Ethan/Tripp 1 P, 3B Junior Andrew Gunderson Sioux Valley/Estelline 2 P Sophomore

Luke Bormann Parkston/Ethan/Tripp 1 OF Senior Christopher Moberg Sioux Valley/Estelline 2 P, 1B Senior

Taite Klumb Parkston/Ethan/Tripp 1 OF, P Senior Tate Steffensen Sioux Valley/Estelline 2 OF Junior

Bryce Sattler Scotland/Menno 1 IF, P Junior Alec Mikkelsen W-I-N 2 3B Freshman

Kory Keppen Scotland/Menno 1 P Junior Chays Mansfield W-I-N 2 C Sophomore

Conner Roerig Vermillion 1 OF, 1B Senior Devon Fischbach W-I-N 2 P, SS Junior

Connor Peterson Vermillion 1 P, SS Junior Levi Little W-I-N 2 P, 1B Senior

Nolan Nygren Vermillion 1 OF, P, C, SS Freshman

Tate Hage Vermillion 1 P, C Junior
Frank Soukup Wagner 1 OF, P Junior

Braxton Allen Baltic 3 P, SS Junior Aiden Voyles Belle Fourche 4 IF Senior

Riley Schultz Baltic 3 P, UTL Senior Nolan Wahlfeldt Belle Fourche 4 IF, P Senior

Tate  Feucht Baltic 3 UTL Senior Hayden Risse Bennett County 4 OF, P Freshman

Cole Ruesink Dell Rapids 3 OF, 2B, SS Junior Shooter Fredrick Bennett County 4 P Freshman

Drake Eastman Dell Rapids 3 2B, SS, 3B Sophomore Blake Leiferman C/K/L 4 P Senior

Jack Henry Dell Rapids 3 P, SS Senior Brayden Oldenkamp C/K/L 4 OF Junior

Mason Stubbe Dell Rapids 3 CF Senior Dakota Munger C/K/L 4 P, SS Senior

Tad Tjaden Dell Rapids 3 OF, P Junior Hudson Heath C/K/L 4 P, 3B Senior

Treyse Eastman Dell Rapids 3 C Senior Sandler Wiekamp C/K/L 4 C Senior

Ian Buettner Garretson 3 OF Junior Gannon Thomas Gregory County 4 P, SS Senior

Treyton Decker Garretson 3 P Junior Hudson Fuhrer Gregory County 4 P Freshman

Brayden Bahmuller Hanson/BE 3 UTL Sophomore Jayder Schonebaum Gregory County 4 IF, OF Sophomore

Ben Wilber Hanson/BE 3 P, 3B Junior Kade Braun Gregory County 4 IF Senior

Braxton Musser Lennox 3 OF, P, DH Senior Rylan Peck Gregory County 4 C Senior

Dayne Moeller Lennox 3 RF Senior Jaydon Koffler Hot Springs 4 P Sophomore

Isaac Bambas Lennox 3 P, SS Senior Drew Janke Lead-Deadwood 4 C Junior

Talen Eich Lennox 3 P, 3B Sophomore Ethan Hess Lead-Deadwood 4 P Senior

Carter Randall McCook 3 P, SS Senior Caden Oberbroekling PG/DC/WL 4 P Senior



Class B All-Region
Name Team Region Position Grade Name Team Region Position Grade

Owen Alley McCook 3 P, 3B Senior Joey Foxley PG/DC/WL 4 SS Senior

Brady Fox MV/P/C/S 3 C Junior Jye Bailey PG/DC/WL 4 3B Sophomore

Isaiah Olson MV/P/C/S 3 SS, P Junior Tanner Dyk PG/DC/WL 4 C Senior

Tyson Wentland MV/P/C/S 3 P, 1B Junior Benson Kieffer RC Christian 4 CF Junior

Drew Weir SFC/SFL 3 UTL, P Junior Cayden Von Eye RC Christian 4 P, CF Senior

Gabe Long SFC/SFL 3 2B Junior Miaciah Griffith RC Christian 4 OF, P Senior

Jacob Sanderson SFC/SFL 3 OF, P Senior Simon Kieffer RC Christian 4 P, SS Junior

Tate Connell SFC/SFL 3 UTL Sophomore Vander Von Eye RC Christian 4 2B, P Sophomore

Tim DeSautel SFC/SFL 3 2B, SS Senior Holden Griswold St. Thomas More 4 2B, 3B Senior

Carter Sorenson Tri-Valley 3 C, CF Senior Marcus Stouffer St. Thomas More 4 RF, P Senior

Nathan Madison Tri-Valley 3 1B, 3B Senior Spencer Johannesen St. Thomas More 4 P, C, SS Senior

Tristen Bunde Tri-Valley 3 P Sophomore Turner Thompson St. Thomas More 4 OF, P, 1B Senior

Anthony Lanham West Central 3 P Junior Aiden Barfuss Winner/Colome 4 UTL, P Senior

Brodie Herr West Central 3 SS Senior Landon Calhoon Winner/Colome 4 SS Junior

Caden Alfson West Central 3 C Junior Quincy Phillips Winner/Colome 4 C Sophomore
Landen Holewa West Central 3 P Senior Zac Olson Winner/Colome 4 OF Sophomore

Class B All-Region - Honorable Mention
Name Team Region Position Grade Name Team Region Position Grade

Ashton Oberle Beresford/AH 1 C, SS Freshman Jackson Goehring Baltic 3 OF Sophomore

Cooper Nelson Beresford/AH 1 1B Junior Sutton Williams Dell Rapids 3 C, 2B, 3B, LF Senior

Tannen Auch Canistota/Freeman/Marion 1 1B Freshman Cole Spieler Lennox 3 1B Sophomore

Tayden Kerrigan Canistota/Freeman/Marion 1 P 8th Grade Tyce Feistner MV/P/CS 3 UTL, P Sophomore

Garrett Anderson Dakota Valley 1 P Senior Cain Tobin MV/P/CS 3 2B Senior

Luke Swatek Elk Point-Jefferson 1 IF 8th Rayce Whiting West Central 3 IF Senior

Will Jodozi Parkston/Ethan/Tripp 1 1B Senior Keaton Vessells West Central 3 IF Junior

Jack Stein Elkton/Lake Benton 2 3B Sophomore Caeyn Howard Belle Fourche 4 P Freshman

Carter Simon Groton Area 2 3B, RF Junior Harvey Walding Belle Fourche 4 C Junior

Ted Smith Hamlin Area 2 1B Junior Conway Collins C/K/L 4 RF Sophomore

Ben Brooks Madison/Chester 2 UTL, P Junior Rayden Haak C/K/L 4 1B Senior

Conner Zens Redfield Area 2 3B, LF, RF Sophomore Kenyon Kuiper PG/DC/WL 4 UTL, P Sophomore

Kevin Weller Redfield Area 2 C, RF, P Senior Owen Ponto St. Thomas More 4 C, 3B, P Senior

Levi Loban Sioux Valley/Estelline 2 3B, DH Junior Chase Donnelly St. Thomas More 4 C, SS Senior

Kameron Hauck Sioux Valley/Estelline 2 OF, P Freshman Dylan Brandis Winner/Colome 4 3B Sophomore
Ryder Halligan Winner/Colome 4 P Junior


